

"  
ITEM NO.30

Court No.8

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16050/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 05/11/2012 in CMA No.88472/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

RAJAMANICKAM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALAMELU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.

Date: 05/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. N.Rai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A. Radhakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Vinod Kumar K., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. N.Rai, learned senior counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file a copy of the application for condonation of delay filed before the High Court.

Post after the needful is done.

|(Shashi Sareen)  
|Court Master

| |(Veena Khara)  
| |Court Master

|  
|