

V
ITEM NO.31

Court No.7

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16050/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 05/11/2012 in CMA No.88472/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

RAJAMANICKAM & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALAMELU & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 02/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Radhakrishnan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners is reported to be
unwell.

Post again after four weeks.

|(Mahabir Singh)
|Court Master

|(Veena Khara)
|Court Master

|
|