

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16050/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 05/11/2012 in CMA No.88472/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

RAJAMANICKAM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALAMELU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shakun Sharma, Adv.
Mr. M. Vijay Anand, Adv.
Ms. Mary Mitzy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

In the meanwhile, final decree proceedings shall continue and even final decree passed by the trial court but any such decree shall remain subject to the outcome of this special leave petition.

|(Sanjay Kumar)
| Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
| Court Master