

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16050/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/11/2012
in CMA No. 88472/2011 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

RAJAMANICKAM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALAMELU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 04/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shakun Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Mary Mitzy, Adv.
Mr. M. Vijayanand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Sivabalamurugan, Adv.
Mr. Anis Mohammad, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Kumar, Adv.
Mr. L. K. Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted

four weeks' time for filing a counter affidavit. Rejoinder
affidavit, if any, be filed by the petitioners within two weeks

thereafter.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Mahabir Singh
Date: 2014.08.05

(MAHABIR SINGH)

17:24:22 IST

Reason:

COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER