

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 16050/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/11/2012
in CMA No. 88472/2011 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

RAJAMANICKAM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALAMELU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 18/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shakun Sharma, Adv.
Mr. M. Vijay Anand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ratnakar Das, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Sivabalamurugani, Adv.
Mr. Vandana Sinha, Adv.
Mr. L. K. Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the joint requests, post on Monday, the 24 th November,
2014.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Mahabir Singh
Date: 2015.07.02
13:19:19 IST
Reason: